
Tender No. Item/nature of work Mode of tender 
enquiry

Date of Publ.of tender Type of Bidding 
(Single/Two Bid system)

Last dt.of receipt 
tender

Nos.of tender 
received

Nos.&Name of parties qualified 
after tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of parties not 
qualified after 
tech.evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Lowest 
tender/    evaluation L1

Contract No.& Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract    
(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled date of 
completion of 
supplies/    work

Actual date of start of 
work/ supplies

Actual date of 
completion of 
work/supplies

Reasons for delay 
if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

51 of 2017 – 18 
vide no. 
GM(C)/Tender/ 
2017- 18/1821, 
Dated 8/12/2017

Renovation and 
modernizaton of 145 
nos. quarters of colony 
no. 1, 2 & 3 under R. R. 
Shop, Jarangdih of 
Kathara area under 
Kayakalp Scheme. 

Through
E-tendering on 
Coalindiatender 
portal 
publication in
News paper
and CCL
website.

In CCL website 
on 12.12.2017

Two bids
system

On 4.1.2018 02(Two) 01 (One)                                 
Jai Maa Bhawani 
Construction, Gotra 
Thakhur Toli, Simdega, 
Jarkhand-835235

01 (One)                             
M/S Sanjay 
constrcution

Yes, awarded to 
Lowest L1 
tenderer

GM©/2231/Ka
thara/2018/30 
dated 
10/4/2018

Jai Maa Bhawani 
Construction, 
Gotra Thakhur 
Toli, Simdega, 
Jarkhand-835235

17352438.98 150days NA NA NA

09 of 2017 – 18 
vide no. 
GM(C)/Tender/ 
2017- 18/138, 
Dated 24.4.2017

Renovation and 
modernization of 
workers colonies (MQ 64 
units) of Ray Colony 
under Bachra Project of 
Piparwar area under 
Kayakslp Scheme. 

Through
E-tendering on 
Coalindiatender 
portal 
publication in
News paper
and CCL
website.

In CCL website 
on 28/4/2017

Two bids
system

On 16.05.2017 06(Six) 01 (One)                                             
Rama Shri Sai 
Construction private 
Limited, Aunta, Hasthida, 
Patna-803303

5(five)                                      
M/S Sukhdeo 
Prasad Sahu                          
New Bharat 
Construction Co.                  
Triweni Enterprises             
M/S B. D. 
Enterprises                       
M/S S. K Mishra & 
Sons                            

Yes, awarded to 
Lowest L1 
tenderer

GM©/2230/PP
R/2018/20 
dated 
5/4/2018

Rama Shri Sai 
Construction 
private Limited, 
Aunta, Hasthida, 
Patna-803303

10483958.73 150 days NA NA NA

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

GM(KTA)/SO(E&M)
(W)/KTW/E-
Tender/2017-
18/1000 dtd. 
06.03.18

Complete 
repairing/rewinding of 
07nos. L.T.motors stators 
(A). 
125KW,415V,985Rpm 
Sl.No.139824 make- 
Indian (B). 63KW, 415V, 
1460Rpm Sl. 
No.348604601 make- 
Indian ©. 125KW, 415V, 
985 Rpm Sl.no.F/C651 
make-NGEF (D). 40KW, 
415V, 725 Rpm  Sl.No. 
16400800  (E ). 125KW, 
415V, 985 Rpm Sl.No. 
10608302 make-NGEF 
(F). 37KW, 415V, 
1470Rpm Sl.No. 
25560160063 make-
Alstom (G). 20KW, 415V 
1460Rpm Sl.No. WNP at 
Kathara Washery.

e-Tender 06.03.18 Two 19.03.18 03(Three) (i). Tiger Enterprises (ii). 
Atracon Electricals (iii). 
Coalfields Engg. Works

02Nos. (i). Atracon 
Electricals (ii). 
Coalfields Engg. 
Works

Yes LOA No. 
GM(KTA)/SO(E
&M)(W)/LOA/
KTW/17-
18/1072 Dtd. 
23.03.18

Tiger Enterprises 4.97 12.04.18 24.03.18 12.04.18 NIL

GM(KTA)/SO(E&M)
(W)/KTW/E-
Tender/2017-
18/964 
dtd.17.02.18

Complete 
repairing/rewinding of 
08nos. L.T.motors stators 
(A). 125KW,415V, 
Sl.No.143825 (B). 
125KW, 415V, Sl. 
No.10608301 ©. 160KW, 
415V, Sl.No. 114906/2 
(D). 37KW, 415V Sl.No. 
R/S-01  (E ). 37KW, 415V 
Sl.No. 2810772-2 (F). 
30KW, 415V, Sl.No. 
52540A (G). 20KW, 415V 
Sl.No. 8603712 (H). 
55KW, 415V, 
Sl.No.536785 at Kathara 
Washery.

e-Tender 17.02.18 Two 07.03.18 03(Three) (i). Tiger Enterprises (ii). 
Atracon Electricals (iii). 
Coalfields Engg. Works

02Nos. (i). Atracon 
Electricals (ii). 
Coalfields Engg. 
Works

Yes LOA No. 
GM(KTA)/SO(E
&M)(W)/LOA/
KTW/17-
18/1043 Dtd. 
17.03.18

Tiger Enterprises 5.7 12.04.18 19.03.18 12.04.18 NIL

GM(KTA)/SO(E&M)
(W)/SGW/E-
Tender/17-18/851 
dtd. 04.01.18

Installation of Pull cord 
system at different belt 
of main washing plant, 
over size restriction & 
deshalling plant PCH of 
Sawang Washery.

e-Tender 10.01.18 Two 29.01.18 03(Three) (i). Rajneesh Electricals 02Nos. (i).  
Sandeep & Co. (ii). 
Nehru Electricals

Yes LOA No. 
GM(KTA)/SO(E
&M)(W)/LOA/
SGW/17-
18/1056 Dtd. 
20.03.18

Rajneesh 
Electricals

3.91 LOA No. 
GM(KTA)/SO(E
&M)(W)/LOA/S
GW/17-
18/1056 Dtd. 
20.03.18

08.04.18 NA NIL

ARGADA AREA

BARKA-SAYAL AREA

KATHARA AREA

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED
RANCHI

                           ANNEXURE-IV

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL 2018

HQ CIVIL


